98 0 AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO 98 JUN - 1 M 9:
ATTN: LYNN EVERSOLE
132 E. WASHINGTON ST., IN1-1031
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204

980400

Recording Requested By/Return ToBanc One Mortgage Corporation, 132 E. Washington St., Suite 302, Indianapolis, IN 46204

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For Value Received, the undersigned holder of a Mortgage (herein "Assignor") whose address is Bank One Center / Tower, Indianapolis, IN 46277 , does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto GE CAPITAL MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC. , a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The State of New Jersey (herein "Assignee"), whose address is THREE EXECUTIVE CAMPUS, CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034 a certain Mortgage dated March 25, 1998, made and executed by Timothy D. Metcalfe and Jennifer Metcalfe, Husband and Wife whose address is 15394 109th Avenue, Dyer, IN 46311-3221 to and in favor of Banc One Mortgage Corporation upon the following described property situated in Lake County, State of Indiana Lot 1 in Whispering Winds Subdivision, in Lake County, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 75, page 74, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana. such Mortgage having been given to secure payment of One Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand Fiv Hundred and No/100 (\$134,500.00 (Include the Original Principal Amount) which Mortgage is of record in Book, Volume, or Liber No. , at page (or as No.9(1)(2,2,55) of the Records of Lake County, State of Indiana , together with the note(s) and obligations therein described and the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under such Mortgage. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto Assignee, its successor and assigns, forever, subject only to the terms and conditions of the above-described Mortgage. FNMA - Multistate/1 Assignment of Mortgage

12/95

P-995M1 (9512).02

VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800)521-7291

Page 1 of 2

1840 en 1840 Che#24543 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Mortgage on April 02, 1998

Witness	Banc One Mortgage Corporation
Witness	(Assignor)
· ·	By
Witness	(Signature)
	Mortgage Loan Officer
Attest	
Seal:	
Dog	cument is
This Instrument Departed By Raylow	DEFICIATION OF THE PROPERTY OF
This Instrument Prepared By: Banc One Mort Center / Tower, Indianapolis, IN	gage Corporation , address: Ba
This Docume	46277 tel. no.:317-321-81
State of Indiana the Lake	County Recorder!
County/City/Parish of Marion	
Before me, Sharen K. Tatom	
aforesaid, this 2nd day of April	, a Notary Public in and for the County and Sta , A. D.1998 personally appeared Banc One
Corporation by Lana S. Holland, Mortga	
execution of the foregoing instrument.	
	Marin & Iston
	Resident of Music Cou
My Commission Expires 5/33 (97	ARY PUB
C/20 /00 ==	PAL SOLD BE
My Commission Expires 2/33 (49)	
	WDIAN WOOD
My Commission Expires (197) -995M1 (9512) 02	Page 2 of 2 SEAT
	Page 2 of 2 * SEAL *
	+ SEAT
	* SEAL *

132 East Washington St. Ste. IN1-1032

mulanapolis, IN 46204